

MHKO090000192013

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN SPL. CIVIL SUIT NO. 2/2013**

Today, the plaintiff has filed an application for bringing legal representative of plaintiff No. 1. However, it appears that suit is abated against defendant No. 1. The present suit is filed for claiming preferential right of purchase under Section 22 of the Hindu Succession Act. The plaintiffs are challenging transfer effected by defendant No. 1. Therefore, the question arise, whether the suit is abated as a whole. Hence, the plaintiff shall argue on this point, otherwise, the suit will be disposed of as abated against all the defendants.

Date : 28.06.2022

(G. V. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj